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Q32a. [SHORTENED] In your opinion, in __, are the conflicts between people who support
different political parties very strong, strong, not very strong or are there no conflicts at all? a.
(Survey country)
Not very
Very strong Strong strong There are not
conflicts conflicts conflicts conflicts DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2022 41 47 10 1 1 100
Spring, 2021 54 36 9 1 0 100
Canada Spring, 2022 23 43 28 3 3 100
Spring, 2021 13 31 49 6 1 100
Belgium Spring, 2022 16 37 36 8 3 100
Spring, 2021 11 35 44 8 1 100
France Spring, 2022 35 39 18 4 4 100
Spring, 2021 25 40 29 4 3 100
Germany Spring, 2022 21 47 27 3 2 100
Spring, 2021 15 41 35 5 5 100
Greece Spring, 2022 16 35 45 4 1 100
Spring, 2021 17 33 39 10 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2022 24 47 20 4 5 100
Italy Spring, 2022 31 30 34 4 1 100
Spring, 2021 27 37 30 5 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2022 14 47 35 3 2 100
Spring, 2021 6 32 54 6 1 100
Poland Spring, 2022 17 44 26 6 7 100
Spain Spring, 2022 31 37 24 4 4 100
Spring, 2021 22 36 33 7 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2022 8 35 53 2 2 100
Spring, 2021 7 28 59 6 0 100
UK Spring, 2022 21 44 28 4 2 100
Spring, 2021 14 38 36 9 3 100
Israel Spring, 2022 35 48 15 0 1 100
Australia Spring, 2022 5 38 52 3 1 100
Japan Spring, 2022 7 33 48 5 7 100
Spring, 2021 8 31 48 11 3 100
Malaysia Spring, 2022 31 38 26 5 1 100
Singapore Spring, 2022 11 32 41 16 1 100
Spring, 2021 9 24 48 17 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2022 41 49 9 1 1 100
Spring, 2021 50 40 8 1 0 100

Due to a survey administration error, 41 respondents were not asked this question in Belgium in 2022.

AUSTRALIA PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q32a. [SHORTENED] In your opinion, in __, are the conflicts between people who support
different political parties very strong, strong, not very strong or are there no conflicts at all? a.
(Survey country)

Not very
Very strong Strong strong There are not
conflicts conflicts conflicts conflicts DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2021 10 31 52 6 1 100
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Q32b. [SHORTENED] In your opinion, in __, are the conflicts between people who support
different political parties very strong, strong, not very strong or are there no conflicts at all? b.
The United States

Not very
Very strong Strong strong There are no
conflicts conflicts conflicts conflicts at all | DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2022 61 28 8 1 2 100
Belgium Spring, 2022 40 32 15 3 11 100
France Spring, 2022 44 29 12 3 13 100
Germany Spring, 2022 35 40 16 3 5 100
Greece Spring, 2022 26 35 25 3 10 100
Hungary Spring, 2022 18 38 17 4 23 100
Italy Spring, 2022 41 31 16 1 11 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2022 43 39 10 2 7 100
Poland Spring, 2022 9 37 28 8 18 100
Spain Spring, 2022 36 33 15 3 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2022 37 47 13 1 3 100
UK Spring, 2022 45 36 11 2 7 100
Israel Spring, 2022 24 42 22 4 8 100
Australia Spring, 2022 49 40 9 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2022 39 40 11 2 8 100
Malaysia Spring, 2022 28 36 25 9 2 100
Singapore Spring, 2022 38 36 18 6 2 100
South Korea | Spring, 2022 24 52 16 1 7 100

Due to a survey administration error, 41 respondents were not asked this question in Belgium in 2022.
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